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4 10/100/1000T7 + 4 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFP L2 Managed Industrial Switch

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed with three unique hardware features: 1.
Eedundant power supply design (DC12Y-48Y) 2. Terminal block is ploced on the bottom of
device to isolate dust 3. Reloy contoct to connect with alorm system in case of power or port
failure

Lantech potent-pending feoture of "X-Ring” incorporating on Industrial Switch series is fo
find o outo-recovery-path in 300ms when network is foiled over and can be ring up fo fwenty
[20) Lontech Industrial Switches. Lantech Dual- Homing feature can ensure two E-Ring
groups with redundant bock vp when connected to a backbone switch. Lantech Indusiricl
Switch can set Back-up Masters in X-Ring to ensure the maost secure network.

Lantech 1G5-2404 is a 4 port 10/100/1000T + 4 10/100/7000T/Dual Speed SFF L2 SHNMP
industrial switches. The 5FF interfoce support both 100M ond Giga fiber. Lantech 1G5-2404
Redundant power design and X-Ring features ensure a high-performaonce and relioble
network connechion. 1G5-2404 iz the best solution for Automation, transporfation
Semi-conductor factory and assembly lines.

An unique software feature for Lantech 1G5-2404 is it supports "Dual Homing and Couple
Ring "to double protect the network from disconnection.

Features Specification
y [EEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet
4_port 1070010007 + 4 10/700,7000T/ |EEE 802.3u 100Base-TX
2 ! [EEEEDZ2 3ab 1000Base-T
Dual Speed 5FP 12 Managed Industnal Switch |EEER02 3z Gigabit fiber
o [EEER0Z . 3x Flow Confrol and Bock Pressure
(Total 8 Port Swatchy Standard IEEEBD2.3ad Port trunk with LACP
o g [EEEED2.1d Spanning Tree/ IEEEBOZ . 1w Rapid Spanning Tree
=Rl-45 Port Support Auto MDI/MDI-X I[EEEBO2.1p Closs of Service
_ IEEEB02.1Q VLAN Tag
Funchion [EEE 802.1x User Avthentication |Radiuws)
[EEER0Z . Tab LLDP**
=Conforms to |IEEE 802_32 10Base-T, 802 _3u Bock-plane [Switching Fabric). 1.6Gbps
Switch Architecture 2 gy .
Pocket throughput ability (Full-Duplex): 23 8Mpps @é&4bytes
100B8ase-TX, |IEEE B02.3ab 1000Base-T 14,880pps for Ethemnet port
= Transfer Rate 148, 800pps for Fost Bthernet port
*IEEE B02.3x flow Control Support 1,488,000pps for Gigobit Fiber Ethernet port
= ar} Facket Buffer 1 Mbits

*Supports |EEE 802.1ab LLDF Mac Address BK MAC oddress fobls
o4 - e Flash RO 4Mbytes

Store-and-Forward Switching Architecture. ORAM T2 Mbyies
. ? . ] I 10,100/ 10007 4 x BJ-45

Hus: plans: Swikdung: Fabne- §.GC0ps. Connector Mini-GBIC- 4 x 100/1000 57 Sockets
«SFP (Mini-GBIC) Support 100/1000 Dual Soewols poit: BS 252 balinector

10Base-T: 2-pair UTF/STP Cot. 3,4, 5 cable

- Ela/TIA-568 100-0hm {100m
S Pledwore ahls 100Base-TX: 2-pair UTIiISTF TR
T ks : ELA/TIA-568 100-0hm {100m)
1 Mbits Packe! Buffer. —— CTMATCD
= 8K MAC address table. Per unit: Power (Green), Power 1 (Green), Power 2 {Green),
LED Fault (Red), Master [Green)
=Wide-range redundant power design. Per port: Link/Activity (Green|, Speed (1000Mbps Green)
S5FF: Link/Activity [Green)
. i VETE DC 12-~4BY Redundaont power with polarify reverse protect
NG iy e Prandd Porwer Supply function and removable E&rminul I:rlupd: v i
=X-Ring Porwer Consumption 17 Watts [Cpen lssue)
Multi-mode: 30/123um~&62_.3/125um
X-nng, Dual Homing, and Couple Rin i : Single mode: /12 3um
2 2 A Oiptical her Available distance: Zkm (Multi-mode]/30km (Single-mode]
Topology Wavelength: 1310nm [Multi-mode/Single moda)
i Operating Hurmidity 3% to 3% [Mon-condensing)
Provide redundant backup feoture and the Operating Temperoture | -10C ~807T
] Storage Temperature -407 to B5
recovery fime below 300ms Case Dimension Metal case. IP-30, 72mm [W] = 105mm (D} x 152mm [H)
] Installation DIM Rail and Wall Mount Design
*DIN rail and wall mount design. FCC Class A, CE EN61000-4-2 (ESD), CE EM61000-4-3 [R5),
; CE EM-&1000-4-4 (EFT),
'SLIFI'F}DI"TE |EEE Eﬂi’]p Class of SEF‘HEE, Per ERA CF EM&1000-4-5 {S[I.IFJ'EE}, CEEM&T000-4-4 H:EL CE
: EM&TO00-4-8, CE EM&T00D0-4-11,
port provides 4 prionity queues Port base, Tag CE EM61000-4-12, CE EN61000-6-2, CE EN61000-6-4
q i T f Bereis Baoi safety UL, <UL, CE/JEN&DSS0-1
aze and lype of service Fnomnty Skl - I[EC&006B-2-32 (Free fall), IECG0068-2-27 [Shock),
ility Testing

[EC&0048-2-6 (Vibration)
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Software Feature

Monagement EMMP v1 vZe, w3/ Wab/Telnet,/ CL

RFC 1215 Trap, RFC1213 MIBIL RFC 1157 SMME MIB, RFC
SHMP MIE 1493 Bridge MIB, RFC 2474 V0LAN MIB, RFC 1443 , RFC 1757,
RSTF MIB, Private MIE, LLDP MIB**

Fort Based WLAM

|EEE 802 .13 Tag VLAM (256 entries)/ VLAN [D (Up to 4K, VLAN
VLAM ID con be ossigned from 1 to 4096.)

GVEP (256 Groups)

Double Tag YLAM (31 in G

Private V0LAM**

Fort Trunk with LACP LACF Porf Trunk: 4 Trunk groups/Maoximum 4 trunk members

LLOF** Supports LLDF to allow switch to advise its identificotion and
copability on the LAN
Supports [EEEBD2.1d Spanning Tree and |[EEEE02. 1w Eopid
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Features g Tees Spanning Tree
Supparts X-ring, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring
*Provides EFT protection 3000 VDC for power Frovide redundant backup feature and the recovery time below
300ms; X-ring plus {=Tms}**
line Dwal Ring m:fg”cﬂnnecf hhrul rings without couple ring and
' X-ring/ X-ring plus** supports as fellowing fopology e
»Supports |EEE 802.1d Spanning Tree ( ‘}/ )
=Supports |EEE BO2 1w Ropid Spannming Tree 1‘__-1 IM_.,‘:‘“'"
- : 5 The guality of service determined by port, Tag and |Pv4 Type of
*Port Based VLAN Quality of Service service, |Pvd /IPv6 Different Service
y L3 [EEEBO2 1p closs of i t ides 4
=Supports 802.1Q Tag V0LAN Class of Service p:mueues S il
g ' ' Supports 100 entries of MAC oddress for stafic MAC and
»Double Tag VLAN (@ in Q) Putl Securily ancther 100 for MAC filter
»Support Ingress Packet Filter and Egress Rate Pord Mirror Supports 3 mirroring fypes: "RX, TX and Both pocket™.
. supports |[GMP snooping v1 v2 3
Lirmit IGMP 234 multicost groups and |GMP query
) . Supports 10 IF addresses that have permission to access the
= System Log Server/Client IF-Bacuity switch management and to prevent unauthorized intruder.
SEMTP el Alert Login Securify Suppaorts [EEEBO2 1X Avthenticotion/RADIUS
Supports ingress packet filter and egress pocket limit
*Relay Alarm Output System Events. The egress rate control supports all of packet type and the limit
rotes are 100K~250Mbps
= Securrty Bondwidth Control Ingress fiter pocket type combination rules ore
Broodcast/Multicast/Unknown Unicast pocket,
LT = EBroodcost/Multicast packet, Broadcast packet only and all of
Pt Seunily- MAC address exifed/Riber packet. The pocket fjﬁ.;r rate can be set from 100k to 250Mbps
IP Secunty: IP oddress security management Flow Control az%ﬁ:;izﬂw Control for Full-duplex and Back Fressure for
to prevent unauthonzed intruder System Log Supports System log record and remote system log server
Login Security: IEEEB02.1X/RADIUS SMTP Suppocts SMIF Server and & a-mail ootz for receiving
*IGMP with Guery mode for Multi Medio i Ejl-uu::g_'ﬂj one relay output for port breokdown, power fail and
e Alorm Relay curmrent carry ability: 1A & DC24Y
Application, Up to 3 Trap stofions
, SMMP T Cold start, Port link up, Port link down, Authenficofion Faoilure,
*TFIP Firmware Updote and Sysfem op Private Trap for power stetus, Port Alarm configuration, Foult
) olorm, X-Ring topology chonge
Configure Restore/Backup. DHCP Provide DHCF Client/ DHCP Server
Frovide DME client feafure and suppeort Primaory ond Secondary
DN DS server.
SMTP Supports SMNTP to synchronize system clock in Infemet
Firmware Update Supports TFTP firmware update, TFTP bockup ond restore.
Cudnﬁ uru;rj;r:jupfﬂud Supprl:rrh kinary format configuration file for system quick
and down installofion
*Future release  **Opticnal
Ordering Information
NGS-2404 e PN B350-800
4 10/100,/1000T + 4 10/100,/T0007/CDual Speed SFP L2 Monoged Industrial Switch
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